AccuSine +
Power quality
Active harmonic filtering
and electronic VAR control
Catalog 2015
schneider‑electric.com
 1

• Port cranes
• Steel
• Water/wastewater HVAC
• Automotive
• Process plants. Pulp and paper
• Wind and solar farms
• Lifts (ski or building)
• Marine vessels
6
Selection TableHarmonic compensation offer
Harmonic and PF Correction — 380 – 480 V models, 50/60 Hz
Rated Current Frequency
(Hz)
Reference Number Enclosure Information Frame1 Weight
Rating Style Cable Entry (lb.)
60 50/60 PCSP060D5IP00 IP00 (UL Type Open) Wall Mount Bottom 1 94
PCSP060D5N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 2 611
PCSP060D5IP31 IP31
PCSP060D5N12 UL Type 12 617
PCSP060D5IP54 IP54
120 50/60 PCSP120D5IP00 IP00 (UL Type Open) Wall Mount Bottom 3 249
PCSP120D5N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 4 633
PCSP120D5IP31 IP31
PCSP120D5N12 UL Type 12 646
PCSP120D5IP54 IP54
200 50/60 PCSP200D5IP00 IP00 (UL Type Open) Wall Mount Bottom 5 377
PCSP200D5N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 6 875
PCSP200D5IP31 IP31
PCSP200D5N12 UL Type 12 886
PCSP200D5IP54 IP54
300 50/60 PCSP300D5IP00 IP00 (UL Type Open) Wall Mount Bottom 7 463
PCSP300D5N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 8 930
PCSP300D5IP31 IP31
PCSP300D5N12 UL Type 12 961
PCSP300D5IP54 IP54
Note:
60 A IP20/UL Type 1 configuration requires ordering two items: PCSP060D5IP00 and PCSPWMKIT60A; adds 9.13 in. (232 mm) to length and 19 lbs.
120 A IP20/UL Type 1 configuration requires ordering two items: PCSP120D5IP00 and PCSPWMKIT120A; adds 9.13 in. (232 mm) to length and 20.5 lbs.
200 A IP20/UL Type 1 configuration requires ordering two items: PCSP200D5IP00 and PCSPWMKIT200A; adds 10.75 in. (273 mm) to length and 19 lbs.
300 A IP20/UL Type 1 configuration requires ordering two items: PCSP300D5IP00 and PCSPWMKIT300A; adds 10.75 in. (273 mm) to length and 19 lbs.
Harmonic and PF Correction — 480 – 600 V models, 50/60 Hz
Rated Current Frequency
(Hz)
Reference Number Enclosure Information Frame1 Weight
Rating Style Cable Entry (lb.)
47 50/60 PCSP047D6N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 9 1,014
PCSP047D6IP31 IP31
PCSP047D6N12 UL Type 12 1,038
PCSP047D6IP54 IP54
94 50/60 PCSP094D6N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 9 1,098
PCSP094D6IP31 IP31
PCSP094D6N12 UL Type 12 1,118
PCSP094D6IP54 IP54
157 50/60 PCSP157D6N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 10 1,440
PCSP157D6IP31 IP31
PCSP157D6N12 UL Type 12 1,448
PCSP157D6IP54 IP54
235 50/60 PCSP235D6N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 10 1,669
PCSP235D6IP31 IP31
PCSP235D6N12 UL Type 12 1,697
PCSP235D6IP54 IP54
1 See pages 12 to 14.
 7
Harmonic and PF Correction — 600 – 690 V models, 50/60 Hz
Rated Current Frequency
(Hz)
Reference Number Enclosure Information Frame1 Weight
Rating Style Cable Entry (lb.)
40 50/60 PCSP040D7N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 9 1,065
PCSP040D7IP31 IP31
PCSP040D7N12 UL Type 12 1,089
PCSP040D7IP54 IP54
80 50/60 PCSP080D7N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 9 1,175
PCSP080D7IP31 IP31
PCSP080D7N12 UL Type 12 1,195
PCSP080D7IP54 IP54
133 50/60 PCSP133D7N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 10 1,561
PCSP133D7IP31 IP31
PCSP133D7N12 UL Type 12 1,609
PCSP133D7IP54 IP54
200 50/60 PCSP200D7N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 10 1,821
PCSP200D7IP31 IP31
PCSP200D7N12 UL Type 12 1,850
PCSP200D7IP54 IP54
1 See pages 12 to 14.
AccuSine+ Wall Mount Conversion Kit
• Converts IP00 (UL Type Open) to IP20 (UL Type 1) wall‑mounted
enclosed assemblies.
• Includes HMI mounting plate and cable entry enclosure for mounting
on the bottom of the IP00 assemblies.
Assembled Dimensions — IP20 IP20 Assembly
Cable Entry
Enclosure
Wall‑mount
Kit Reference
Unit Rating
(A)
Height
(in./mm)
Width
(in./mm)
Depth
(in./mm)
Weight
(lb.)
Weight
(lb.)
PCSPWMKIT60A 60 60.24/1530 16.58/421 13.75/349 214.5 19
PCSPWMKIT120A 120 68.11/1730 16.58/421 15.12/384 269 20.5
PCSPWMKIT300A 200 64.64/1642 22.64/575 17.13/435 397 19
PCSPWMKIT300A 300 74/1882 22.64/575 17.13/435 482 19
8
Electronic VAR control AccuSine PFV+
The Schneider Electric
solution for electronic

• Port cranes
• Steel
• Water/wastewater HVAC
• Automotive
• Process plants. Pulp and paper
• Wind and solar farms
• Lifts (ski or building)
• Marine vessels
10
Selection TableElectronic VAR control
PF Correction and Load Balancing — 380 – 480 V models, 50/60 Hz
Rated Current Frequency
(Hz)
Reference Number Enclosure Information Frame1 Weight
Rating Style Cable Entry (lb.)
60 50/60 EVCP060D5IP00 IP00 (UL Type Open) Wall Mount Bottom 1 194
EVCP060D5N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 2 611
EVCP060D5IP31 IP31
EVCP060D5N12 UL Type 12 617
EVCP060D5IP54 IP54
120 50/60 EVCP120D5IP00 IP00 (UL Type Open) Wall Mount Bottom 3 249
EVCP120D5N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 4 633
EVCP120D5IP31 IP31
EVCP120D5N12 UL Type 12 646
EVCP120D5IP54 IP54
200 50/60 EVCP200D5IP00 IP00 (UL Type Open) Wall Mount Bottom 5 377
EVCP200D5N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 6 875
EVCP200D5IP31 IP31
EVCP200D5N12 UL Type 12 886
EVCP200D5IP54 IP54
300 50/60 EVCP300D5IP00 IP00 (UL Type
Open)
Wall Mount Bottom 7 463
EVCP300D5N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 8 930
EVCP300D5IP31 IP31
EVCP300D5N12 UL Type 12 961
EVCP300D5IP54 IP54
Note:
60 A IP20/UL Type 1 configuration requires ordering two items: EVCP060D5IP00 and PCSPWMKIT60A; adds 9 in. (232 mm) to length and 19 lb.
120 A IP20/UL Type 1 configuration requires ordering two items: EVCP120D5IP00 and PCSPWMKIT120A; adds 9 in. (232 mm) to length and 20.5 lb.
200 A IP20/UL Type 1 configuration requires ordering two items: EVCP200D5IP00 and PCSPWMKIT200A; adds 10.75 in. (273 mm) to length and 19 lb.
300 A IP20/UL Type 1 configuration requires ordering two items: EVCP300D5IP00 and PCSPWMKIT300A; adds 10.75 in. (273 mm) to length and 19 lb.
PF Correction and Load Balancing — 480 – 600 V models, 50/60 Hz
Rated Current Frequency
(Hz)
Reference Number Enclosure Information Frame1 Weight
Rating Style Cable Entry (lb.)
47 50/60 EVCP047D6N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 9 2,238
EVCP047D6IP31 IP31
EVCP047D6N12 UL Type 12 2,253
EVCP047D6IP54 IP54
94 50/60 EVCP094D6N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 9 2,418
EVCP094D6IP31 IP31
EVCP094D6N12 UL Type 12 2,454
EVCP094D6IP54 IP54
157 50/60 EVCP157D6N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 10 3,172
EVCP157D6IP31 IP31
EVCP157D6N12 UL Type 12 3,214
EVCP157D6IP54 IP54
235 50/60 EVCP235D6N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 10 3,677
EVCP235D6IP31 IP31
EVCP235D6N12 UL Type 12 3,750
EVCP235D6IP54 IP54
1 See pages 12 to 14
 11
PF Correction and Load Balancing — 600 – 690 V models, 50/60 Hz
Rated Current Frequency
(Hz)
Reference Number Enclosure Information Frame1 Weight
Rating Style Cable Entry (lb.)
40 50/60 EVCP040D7N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 9 2,346
EVCP040D7IP31 IP31
EVCP040D7N12 UL Type 12 2,370
EVCP040D7IP54 IP54
80 50/60 EVCP080D7N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 9 2,588
EVCP080D7IP31 IP31
EVCP080D7N12 UL Type 12 2,619
EVCP080D7IP54 IP54
133 50/60 EVCP133D7N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 10 3,441
EVCP133D7IP31 IP31
EVCP133D7N12 UL Type 12 3,481
EVCP133D7IP54 IP54
200 50/60 EVCP200D7N2 UL Type 2 Floor Standing Top or Bottom 10 4,017
EVCP200D7IP31 IP31
EVCP200D7N12 UL Type 12 4,068
EVCP200D7IP54 IP54
1 See pages 12 to 14.
AccuSine+ Wall‑mount Conversion Kit
• Converts IP00 (UL Type Open) to IP20 (UL Type 1) wall‑mounted

H
D
W
H
D W
H
D
 15
Round Split Core Design
Reference Number by Secondary Current Maximum Load
(Amps)
Inside Diameter
(ID) in./mm — A
Burden Capacity (Ω) Weight
(lb.)5 Amps 1 Amp 5 Amp 1 Amp
PCSPCTFCL50054 PCSPCTFCL50014 500 4/101.6 0.120 2.0 3.5
PCSPCTFCL100054 PCSPCTFCL100014 1000 4/101.6 0.200 10.0 3.5
PCSPCTFCL150054 PCSPCTFCL150014 1500 4/101.6 0.375 15.0 3.5
PCSPCTFCL160054 PCSPCTFCL160014 1600 4/101.6 0.375 15.0 3.5
PCSPCTFCL50056 PCSPCTFCL50016 500 6/152.4 0.120 2.0 4
PCSPCTFCL100056 PCSPCTFCL100016 1000 6/152.4 0.200 10.0 4
PCSPCTFCL120056 PCSPCTFCL120016 1200 6/152.4 0.200 15.0 4
PCSPCTFCL150056 PCSPCTFCL150016 1500 6/152.4 0.375 15.0 4
PCSPCTFCL200056 PCSPCTFCL200016 2000 6/152.4 1.000 18.0 4
PCSPCTFCL250056 PCSPCTFCL250016 2500 6/152.4 1.400 20.0 4
PCSPCTFCL300056 PCSPCTFCL300016 3000 6/152.4 1.800 20.0 4
PCSPCTFCL200058 PCSPCTFCL200018 2000 8/203.2 1.000 18.0 5.5
PCSPCTFCL250058 PCSPCTFCL250018 2500 8/203.2 1.400 20.0 5.5
PCSPCTFCL400058 PCSPCTFCL400018 4000 8/203.2 1.800 20.0 5.5
PCSPCTFCL500058 PCSPCTFCL500018 5000 8/203.2 1.800 20.0 5.5
PCSPCTFCL2500511 PCSPCTFCL2500111 2500 11/279.4 1.400 20.0 7.5
Note: Open split‑core with a twisting motion only.
Rectangular Split Core Design
Reference Number by Secondary Current Maximum Load
(Amps)
Inside Diameter
(ID) in./mm
Burden Capacity (Ω) Weight
(lb.)
5 Amps 1 Amp A B 5 Amp 1 Amp
PCSPCTFCL5005R PCSPCTFCL5001R 500 2.75/69.8 6.62/168.2 0.12 2.0 4
PCSPCTFCL10005R PCSPCTFCL10001R 1000 2.75/69.8 6.62/168.2 0.2 10.0 4
PCSPCTFCL12005R PCSPCTFCL12001R 1200 2.75/69.8 6.62/168.2 0.2 15.0 4
PCSPCTFCL15005R PCSPCTFCL15001R 1500 2.75/69.8 6.62/168.2 0.375 15.0 4
PCSPCTFCL16005R PCSPCTFCL16001R 1600 2.75/69.8 6.62/168.2 0.375 15.0 4
PCSPCTFCL20005R PCSPCTFCL20001R 2000 2.75/69.8 6.62/168.2 1 18.0 4
PCSPCTFCL25005R PCSPCTFCL25001R 2500 2.75/69.8 6.62/168.2 1.4 20.0 4
PCSPCTFCL30005R PCSPCTFCL30001R 3000 2.75/69.8 6.62/168.2 1.8 20.0 4
PCSPCTFCL25005R411 PCSPCTFCL25001R411 2500 6.63/168.3 11/279.4 1.4 20.0 6
PCSPCTFCL30005R411 PCSPCTFCL30001R411 3000 6.63/168.3 11/279.4 1.8 20.0 6
PCSPCTFCL40005R411 PCSPCTFCL40001R411 4000 6.63/168.3 11/279.4 1.8 20.0 6
PCSPCTFCL50005R411 PCSPCTFCL50001R411 5000 6.63/168.3 11/279.4 1.8 20.0 6
Split Core DesignCurrent Transformers and Accessories
Specifications
Construction:
Directional silicon steel is used for the flexible

16
Round Solid Core designCurrent Transformers and Accessories
Specifications
Frequency 50 – 400 Hz
Class 0.6 kV, 10 kV BIL Full Wave
Flexible leads UL1015, 105 °C;
CSA approved;
16 AWG (1.31 mm2), 24 in. 609.6 mm
Weight Approximately 1.5 lb.
Accuracy 1%
Round Solid Core Design
Reference Number by Secondary Current Maximum
Load (Amps)
Burden Capacity (Ω)
5 Amps 1 Amp 5 Amp 1 Amp
PCSPCT7RL2011 200 0.5 5.0
PCSPCT7RL3015 PCSPCT7RL3011 300 0.5 5.0
PCSPCT7RL4015 PCSPCT7RL4011 400 0.6 7.5
PCSPCT7RL5015 PCSPCT7RL5011 500 1.0 10.0
PCSPCT7RL6015 PCSPCT7RL6011 600 1.2 12.5
PCSPCT7RL7515 PCSPCT7RL7511 750 1.2 12.5
PCSPCT7RL8015 PCSPCT7RL8011 800 1.4 20.0
PCSPCT7RL1025 PCSPCT7RL1021 1000 1.4 25.0
PCSPCT7RL1225 PCSPCT7RL1221 1200 1.4 15.0
PCSPCT7RL1525 PCSPCT7RL1521 1500 1.6 20.0
PCSPCT7RL1625 PCSPCT7RL1621 1600 2.0 25.0
28
H1 63.5
X1
116.3